

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA,

DAVID HARRIS,

Petitioner,

v.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

Case No. SC02-219
4th DCA Case No. 4D00-4197

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF ON THE MERITS

RICHARD E. DORAN
ATTORNEY GENERAL
Tallahassee, Florida

DAVID M. SCHULTZ
Assistant Attorney General
Florida Bar No. 0874523
1515 North Flagler Drive
Ninth Floor
West Palm Beach, FL 33401
(561) 837-5000

Counsel for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	2
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 3	
ARGUMENT	
POINT I:	4
THE FOURTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL CORRECTLY CONSTRUED FLA. STAT. § 776.051(1) TO EXTEND TO SITUATIONS INVOLVING AN ILLEGAL STOP OR DETENTION.	
POINT II:	
7 EVIDENCE OF THE DRUGS APPELLANT POSSESSED WAS EITHER INEXTRICABLY INTERTWINED TO THE BATTERY ON OFFICER NIEVES OR HARMLESS.	
CONCLUSION	10
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	11
CERTIFICATE OF FONT 12	

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page Number

STATE CASES

<i>Coolen v. State</i> , 696 So. 2d 738 (Fla. 1997)	7, 8
<i>Deason v. Florida Department of Corrections</i> , 705 So. 2d 1374 (Fla. 1998)	6
<i>Dominique v. State</i> , 590 So. 2d 1059 (Fla. 4th DCA 1991)	6
<i>Erickson v. State</i> , 565 So. 2d 328 (Fla. 4th DCA 1990)	8
<i>Ferrell v. State</i> , 686 So. 2d 1324 (Fla. 1996)	7
<i>Jones v. State</i> , 570 So. 2d 433 (Fla. 5th DCA 1990)	5
<i>Moore v. State</i> , 701 So. 2d 545 (Fla. 1997)	8
<i>Nicolosi v. State</i> , 783 So. 2d 1095 (Fla. 5th DCA 2001)	4
<i>Rodriguez v. Jones</i> , 64 So. 2d 278 (Fla. 1953)	6
<i>State ex rel. Lee v. Buchanan</i> , 191 So. 2d 33 (Fla. 1966)	6
<i>Taylor v. State</i> , 740 So. 2d 89 (Fla. 1st DCA 1999)	4, 5
<i>Tillman v. State</i> , 807 So. 2d 106 (Fla. 5th DCA 2002)	5, 6
<i>Williams v. State</i> , 117 So. 2d 473 (Fla. 1960)	8

STATE STATUTES

Fla. Stat. § 90.403	8
Fla. Stat. § 776.051(1)	3, 4, 5, 6
